505544525 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5591322

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2017	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
2WIRE, INC.			01/01/2017
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:		DENISE MOTLEY	
Street Address:	3871 L	371 LAKEFIELD DRIVE	
City:	SUWA	NEE	
State/Country:	GEOF	GIA	
Postal Code:	30024	30024	
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: :	2	
Property Ty	/ре	Number	
Patent Number:		D646632	
Patent Number:		D650782	

Phone:	6784738593
Email:	denise.motley@commscope.com
Correspondent Name:	ARRIS/COMMSCOPE
Address Line 1:	101 TOURNAMENT DRIVE
Address Line 2:	LEGAL DOCKETING
Address Line 4:	HORSHAM, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCDT0053-D & PCDT0052-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE MOTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Motley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2Wire mgr into ARRIS Solutions 1-1-2017#page1.tif source=2Wire mgr into ARRIS Solutions 1-1-2017#page2.tif source=2Wire mgr into ARRIS Solutions 1-1-2017#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"2WIRE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"AURORA NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:03 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4469069 8100M SR# 20167347616

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203617687 Date: 12-30-16

PATENT REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0967 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 PM 12/30/2016 FILED 12:03 PM 12/30/2016 SR 20167347616 - File Number 4469069

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AURORA NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

and

2WIRE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), being the surviving entity

December 30, 2016

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows: Aurora Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2Wire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and ARRIS Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: ARRIS Solutions, Inc. is the surviving corporation of the merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be ARRIS Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of ARRIS Solutions, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3871 Lakefield Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective as of 9:30 a.m. on January 1, 2017.

30001282v1

PATENT REEL: 049590 FRAME: 0968 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Chyr Name: CLATVN A SHAAA Title: ASSISTANT SCOUTHAT

[Step 6 Merger Certificate]

RECORDED: 06/26/2019